ball valves
Selectomite® 71 and 76 Series
3-Way Ball Valves
Selectomite® 3-Way ball valves use 180° operation for diverting flow from one line to another. The handle
points to the side port in use; when perpendicular to the side ports, it indicates the shutoff position.
Features & Benefits
•	 Handle points to port in use or to closed position,
providing a visual cue and improved safety.

**	 Moderate vacuum is 10-5 to 10-3 torr. Pressure rating is for inlet
through Port 3. For side loading (inlet at Port 1 or 2), see note
under How to Order table for each series on page 21 and 22.
For differential pressures up to 6000 psig, see Selectomite® 76
Series 3-Way trunnion valves.
***	Depending on valve series.
HOKE Incorporated
405 Centura Court • PO Box 4866 (29305)• Spartanburg, SC 29303
Phone (864) 574-7966 Fax (864) 587-5608
www.hoke.com • sales@hoke.com
20 HOKE General Purpose Ball Valves
Selectomite® 71 and 76 Series
Materials of Construction
Description Brass 316 stainless Steel Monel®
1 Body Brass 316 stainless steel Monel®
2 Ball 316 stainless steel 316 stainless steel Monel®
3 Stem 316 stainless steel 316 stainless steel Monel®
4
Stem packing
TFE/316  stainless steel
wafers
TFE/316 stainless steel
wafers
TFE/Monel® wafers
5 Seats
7165, 7177 Series
7671 Series
7673 Series
TFE
Nylatron®
—
TFE
—
Nylatron®
TFE
—
—
6 Seat retainers Brass 316 stainless steel Monel®
7 Seat washers†
7177, 7673 Series
7165 Series
7671 Series
—
TFE
Buna-N
Viton®
TFE
—
—
TFE
—
8 End fitting gaskets TFE TFE TFE
9 Handle Nylon Nylon Nylon
10 Panel mounting nut Nickel-plated brass 316 stainless steel Nickel-plated brass
†	 Other elastomers are available upon request. Contact your local distributor
-40
-40
Pressure vs. Temperature Curve Flow Diagrams  3-Way valve
OFF
21HOKE General Purpose Ball Valves
Selectomite® 71 and 76 Series
Dimensions

Panel thickness: 3/16˝ (4.8mm) diameter
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
How to Order Standard Valves
Selectomite® 7165 Series Pressure to 500 psig (34 bar), TFE Seats—TFE Washers
End Connections
Order By Part Number
Orifice CvBrass 316 Stainless Steel Monel®
1/8˝ Gyrolok® 7165G2B 7165G2Y — 0.093” (2.4mm) 0.15‡
¼˝ Gyrolok® 7165G4B 7165G4Y 7165G4M 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
¼˝ female NPT 7165F4B 7165F4Y 7165F4M 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
3/8˝ Gyrolok® 7165G6B 7165G6Y — 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
½˝ Gyrolok® 7165G8B 7165G8Y 7165G8M 0.189” (4.8mm) 0.57
3mm Gyrolok® — 7165G3YMM — 0.093” (2.4mm) 0.15‡
6mm Gyrolok® — 7165G6YMM — 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
8mm Gyrolok® — 7165G8YMM — 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
NOTE: Maximum differential pressure between side ports is 500 psig (34 barg).
‡	 Orifice restricted by end connection.
7165G4B
22 HOKE General Purpose Ball Valves
How to Order Standard Valves (continued)
Selectomite® 7671 Series Pressure to 3000 psig (207 bar), Nylatron® Seats—Buna-N Washers
End Connections
Order By Part Number
Orifice CvBrass
¼˝ Gyrolok® 7671G4B 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.53
¼˝ female NPT 7671F4B 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
½˝ Gyrolok® 7671G8B 0.188” (4.8mm) 0.53
Note: Maximum differential pressure between side ports is 1500 psig (103 bar).
Selectomite® 7673 Series Pressure to 6000 psig (414 bar), Nylatron® Seats—Viton® Washers
End Connections
Order By Part Number
Orifice Cv316 Stainless Steel
¼̋  Gyrolok® 7673G4Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
¼̋  female NPT 7673F4Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
3/8˝ Gyrolok® 7673G6Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
½˝ Gyrolok® 7673G8Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.66
6mm Gyrolok® 7673G6YMM 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
Note: Maximum differential pressure between side ports is 1500 psig (103 bar).
7673F4Y
Selectomite® 7177 Series Pressure to 2000 psig (138 bar), TFE Seats—Viton® Washers
End Connections